subjectof this Invitation to TenderIsfour (04) months

4. Lot

The work Is as follows:

forthe Extension ofelectricity from Wal-Lam to Tanyar, Kovkl village and Ngongbar quarter, Mbven Sub Division.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated costafter preliminary studies is58,000,000 FCFA (Fifty-eight million FCFA)

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation toTender is opened to Cameroonian enterprises that are in compliance with the Cameroon
laws.

7. Financing
Works which form the subject ofthis Invitation to Tender shall befinanced by the PIB MINDDEVEL 2021.

[...]

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of
1,160,000 FCFA (one million, one hundred and sixty thousand FCFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity
of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File;

The file may beconsulted during working hours at the office ofthe Mbiame Council, Contract Award Service, as soon as
this notice is published.

[...]

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of
Finance or by a foreign bank the firstorder not more than three months.

A.5 Purchase receipt of Tender File issued by Public treasury

A.6
A bid bond of 1,160,000 FCFA (one million, one hundred and sixty thousand FCFA) issued by a first rate-
bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance inconformity with COBAC conditions

A.7
An attestationof non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued bythe Public Contract Regulatory Board
(ARMP)

A.8
An Attestation of the National Social InsuranceFund stating that the bidderhas met all his obligations visa